— Continued regional exploration programmes at Duketon and Karlawinda

$12Net Jaguar/Bentley
spend

~A$12m — Includes gross development and plant expenditure at Bentley of approximately
A$26m to June 2012 – current mine inventory of 7+ years (based on resource)

Other/Working Capital ~A$50m — Balance to fund additional working capital, Offer costs and contingencies
— Conservative balance sheet provides flexibility for future funding options (if

required)required)

Operating cashflows from Long to fund ongoing exploration and development at Long, corporate overheads,
Stockman feasibility and other exploration and development opportunities

23

1. Gross proceeds (pre-Offer costs) assuming maximum amount of A$30 million raised under the SPP
2. Unaudited cash as at 31 Oct 2011 from management accounts
3. Comprises construction capital and pre-commissioning operational costs

Stockman feasibility and other exploration and development opportunities

CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND BALANCE
SHEET IMPACT

Strengthened and conservative balance sheet to continue to grow

SHEET IMPACT

g g

Pro-forma Balance Sheet

Unit
Independence

(9 December 2011) Placement and SPP
Pro forma post

Placement and SPP

Share price
(close/offer price)

A$ 4.35 4.00 n.a.

Ordinary shares Shares (m) 202.9 37.12 240.0

M k t it li ti A$ 882 6 148 0 1 030 6Market capitalisation A$m 882.6 148.0 1,030.6

Cash1 A$m 159.4 148.02 307.4

Debt1 A$m 29.5 0.0 29.5

Other balance sheet notes
On 5 December 2011, Independence announced that as at that date, there were reasonable grounds to believe
significant impairments may be required to the following assets during the half-yearly review:
– A$117 goodwill held on balance sheet arising from the acquisition of Jabiru Metals Limited– A$117 goodwill held on balance sheet arising from the acquisition of Jabiru Metals Limited
– Carrying value of the Jaguar/Bentley Operation
Quantum of impairments to be finalised upon completion of the half-yearly review in February 2012
– Will depend on numerous factors including, but not limited to, commodity prices and operational performance